
 

PENINSULA PARTNERSHIP BUSINESS SERVICES  

TEAM              Unify regional business services that share and disseminate workforce development information serving  
MISSION:       diverse populations in order to build a strong Peninsula economic base of a qualified and job ready workforce. 
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X X X X X AARP Foundation/SCSEP

X X X X X X X X X Department for Aging and Rehabilitative Services

X X X X X X X Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired

X X X X X Hampton Department of Human Services

X X X X X X X Hampton Roads Small Business Center

X X X New Horizons Regional Education Centers

X X X X X Newport News Department of Human Services

X X X X X X X X X X X X Peninsula Council for Workforce Development

X X X Peninsula Regional Education Program

X X X X X X X X X X X X Peninsula Worklink

X X X X X X Southeast Virginia (SEVA) Rapid Response

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
Thomas Nelson Community College                                                 

Workforce Development

X X X X X X Virginia Dept. of Behaviorial Health and Development Services

X X X X X X X X X X X X Virginia Employment Commission

X X X X York-Poquoson Department of Social Services  

Peninsula Partnership 

Business Services Team 

FOR GENERAL 

INFORMATION 

CALL 766-4915 
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THE PENINSULA PARTNERSHIP BUSINESS SERVICES TEAM OFFERS TO BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY: 

  Workforce Services        Workforce Initiatives       Workforce Resources       Workforce Partnerships 

AARP Foundation 

 
Dr. Rex Evans 
Assistant Project Director 
757-595-8726  
757-595-8729 Fax 
revans@aarp.org  
www.aarpworksearch.org 
 

Department for Aging and  

Rehabilitative Services 

Melissa Edmonds 
Business Development Manager 
Hampton Roads District 
757-686-4993                  
melissa.edmonds@dars.virginia.gov 
www.vadrs.org  

Department for the Blind and Vision Impaired 

Deangelo White 
Workforce Specialist 
757-466-4165 
Deangelo.White@dbvi.virginia.gov 
www.vdbvi.org 
 

  Hampton 

Department of Human Services 

 
 
Donna Coles 
Sr. Case Manager                                                                                 
757-727-1428                                                                                                                
Donna.LaHuffman-Coles@dss.virginia.gov                                                         

Hampton Roads Small Business Center 

Debra Hamilton Farley, MM 
Associate Executive Director 
757-865-3126 
farleyd@tncc.edu 
Farley John 
Education and Program Coordinator 
757-865-3128 
johnf@tncc.edu  
www.hrsbdc.org 

New Horizons 

Regional Education Centers 

 
Peter Mercier 
Coordinator, Center for Apprenticeships and  
      Adult Training 
757-766-1101 
Peter.mercier@nhrec.org  
www.nhgs.tec.va.us 
 

  Newport News 

Department of Human Services 

 
 

Dawna Thompson 
Employment Services Worker II 
757-926-6222 
dthompson@nnva.gov 

Peninsula Council for  

Workforce Development 
 
Lisa Wornom-Zahralddin 
Assistant Vice President 
757-826-3327 
lisaz@pcfwd.org 
www.pcfwd.org 

 

Peninsula Regional Education Program 

 

Mary Ellen Dreybus 
Regional Adult Education 
Program Manager 
757-283-7830 ext. 38656 
hcs-mdreybus@hampton.k12.va.us  
www.peninsulaed.com  

Peninsula Worklink 
Chris Rogan, Work-Based Training Coordinator     
757-766-4912  
crogan@pwlink.org  

Lisa Taylor, Community &  
Business Relations 
Coordinator  
757-766-4915 
Ltaylor@pwlink.org                                                                  
www.peninsulaworklink.com                                                
www.linkedin.com/in/peninsulaworklink 

  Southeast Virginia (SEVA)  

Rapid Response 

Curtis Wray 
Southeast Virginia (SEVA) Rapid Response Coordinator 
757-825-4064 
seva.rapidresponse@tncc.edu  

Tammy Williams 
Rapid Response Support Specialist 
757-825-3453 
sevaadmin.rapidresponse@tncc.edu  

 Thomas Nelson Community College  

Workforce Development 

Franz Albertini 
Director of Career Services 
and Workforce Transitions 
757-865-4880 
albertinif@tncc.edu 

Miya Miles 
Experiential Learning Job Placement Coordinator 
757-865-5879 
milesmi@tncc.edu  
www.tncc.edu/business-community/workforce-development 

Virginia Department of Behavioral Health 

& Developmental Services 

 

 
Anita Mundy, CWDP 
DD Employment/Day  
Service Resource Specialist 
804-968-8273 
anita.mundy@dbhds.virginia.gov 
www.dbhds.virginia.gov 
 

Virginia Employment Commission 

Donna Crittenden-Barton 
Workforce Services Manager 
757-865-5800 
donna.crittenden-barton@vec.virginia.gov  

Paige Glass 
LVER Southeastern Regional Manager 
757-865-3166 
Paige.Glass@vec.virginia.gov 
www.vec.virginia.gov                                                                                                       

York-Poquoson 

Department of Social Services 

 
 
Vicki Krusie 
Self-Sufficiency Specialist            
757-890-3936   
vicki.krusie@yorkcounty.gov  
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